

26.01.2023: xəbər

Khazar University student delegation in Türkiye

On January 22, 2023, a delegation of Khazar University students visited Türkiye as part of the "Baku-Kirshehir Student Exchange Program" implemented by the Youth Center of the Kirshehir Provincial Directorate of the Ministry of Youth and Sports of the Republic of Turkey. The delegation was welcomed by Kirshehir Provincial Directorate of Youth Services and Sports at Ankara Esenboğa airport.

According to the program, an evening reception was given. Kadir Özkaya, head lawyer of the Constitutional Court, head of Kirshehir Provincial Directorate of Youth Services and Sports of the Republic of Türkiye, project coordinator Hakan Avşar, Gazi University professor Camal Yılmaz took part in the banquet. They greeted the delegation of Khazar University, wished them success in the upcoming trip and presented the members of the delegation with clothes symbolizing the Turkish-Azerbaijani flags.

Note that the Kirshehir delegation participated in various events as a guest of Khazar University on December 12-16, 2022, and got acquainted with the historical and cultural monuments of Baku.

Meeting at Ministry of Youth and Sports of Türkiye

On January 23, 2023, Enes Efendioğlu, Deputy Director General of the Foreign Relations Department of the Ministry of Youth and Sports of Türkiye, received the delegation of Khazar University in Ankara. E. Efendioğlu expressed his satisfaction with this exchange program with Khazar University and emphasized the importance of developing relations with Khazar University. Kirshehir Provincial Directorate of Youth Services and Sports of the Republic of Türkiye Numan Nafiz Şahin informed the management of the ministry and the participants of the meeting about the progress of the project. Alovzat Amirbeyli, head of the Khazar University delegation, director of Public Relations and Media of the university, also informed the participants about Khazar University and presented the Shusha plaque of Khazar University, a gift of Azerchay, the national brand of Azerbaijan. There was also a meeting at "Youth Radio" of the Ministry of Youth and Sports.

Visiting Presidential Complex and mausoleum of Mustafa Kemal Atatürk, the founder of the Republic of Türkiye

On January 23, 2023, the Khazar University delegation visited the Presidential Complex in Ankara. Project coordinator Hakan Avşar informed the guests about the complex. According to the program, the delegation visited the mausoleum of Mustafa Kemal Atatürk, the founder of the Republic of Türkiye.

In the Grand National Assembly of Türkiye

On January 23, 2023, the delegation of Khazar University had a meeting with Şamil Ayrım, a deputy in the Turkish Grand National Assembly, head of the Türkiye - Azerbaijani Inter-Parliamentary Friendship Group, and Hacı Turan, a deputy from Kirshehir. The MPs warmly welcomed the delegation of Khazar University, got to know them closely and expressed their satisfaction with this meeting.

Kirshehir Provincial Directorate of Youth Services and Sports of the Republic of Türkiye, Numan Nafiz Şahin told the MPs about the exchange program implemented with Khazar University.

Director of Public Relations and Media of Khazar University, head of the group Alovzat Amirbeyli conveyed the greetings of the founder of the university, chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli and the rector of the university, associate professor Irade Khalilova, and emphasized the great importance of such international exchange programs for the young. He presented Hamlet Isakhanli's newly published book "My Karabakh or the Karabakh Knot", the university's Shusha plaque and Azerchay's gift to MP Şamil Ayrım.

Deputies Şamil Ayrım and Hacı Turan expressed their pleasure to host the students of Khazar University in Ankara. MP Şamil Ayrım hosted a banquet in honor of the delegation.

Meeting with Head of Protocol Service of Presidential Complex

On January 23, 2023, the head of the delegation of Khazar University Alovzat Amirbeyli and the Numan Nafiz Şahin, head of Kirshehir Provincial Directorate of Youth Services and Sports visited Erkan Özoral, the head of the protocol service of the Presidential Complex, the former ambassador of Turkey to Azerbaijan. He was presented with the book "My Karabakh or Karabakh Knot" by Hamlet Isakhanli, Shusha plaque of the university and a gift from Azerchay.

Mahammad Amin Rasulzade's Tomb Visited in Ankara

In accordance with the protocol of the Türkiye-Azerbaijan Youth Exchange Program of the Ministry of Youth and Sports of the Republic of Türkiye, the delegation of Khazar University and the employees of the ministry visited the tomb of the founder of the Azerbaijan Democratic Republic, Mahammad Amin Rasulzade, located in the Cebeci Asri Cemetery on January 23, 2023, and laid carnations on it. The head of the group, Alovzat Amirbeyli, informed the students about the life and work of Mahammad Amin Rasulzade.

That evening, Kirshehir MP Mustafa Kendirli hosted a banquet in honor of the delegation of Khazar University in the guest hall of the Grand National Assembly of Türkiye.

Then the delegation left Ankara for Kirshehir according to the program. In the following days, meetings were continued in Kirshehir, Nevşehir and Cappadocia.

Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələrindən ibarət nümayəndə heyəti Türkiyədə

Türkiyə Respublikası Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyinin "Türkiyə-Azərbaycan Gənclər Mübadiləsi" proqramı çərçivəsində 2023-cü il yanvarın 22-də Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələrindən ibarət nümayəndə heyətinin Türkiyəyə səfəri başladı.

Nümayəndə heyətini Esenboğa hava limanında Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyi Kırşehir İl rəhbərliyi qarşıladı. Proqrama uyğun olaraq axşam ziyafəti verildi. Ziyafətdə Anayasa Məhkəməsi başqan vəkili Kadir Özkaya, Kırşehir İl müdiri Numan Nafiz Şahin, Layihə koordinatoru Hakan Avşar, Qazi Universitetinin professoru Camal Yılmaz iştirak etdilər. Onlar Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndə heyətini salamlayaraq, qarşıdakı səfərdə uğurlar arzuladılar və nümayəndə heyətinin üzvlərinə Türkiyə-Azərbaycan bayraqlarının simgəsi olan geyimləri hədiyyə etdilər.

Türkiyə Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyində görüş

2023-cü il yanvarın 23-də Türkiyə Cümhuriyyəti Gənclər və İdman nazirliyinin Xarici əlaqələr idarəsinin Baş müdir yardımcısı Enes Efendioğlu Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndə heyətini qəbul etdi. E.Efendioğlu Xəzər Universiteti ilə həyata keçirilən bu mübadilə proqramından məmnun olduğunu və bundan sonra da Xəzər Universiteti ilə əlaqələrinin inkişaf etdirilməsinin vacibliyini vurğuladı.

Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyi Kırşehir il müdiri Numan Nafiz Şahin layihənin gedişi haqqında nazirliyin rəhbərliyinə və toplantı iştirakçılmasına məlumat verdi. Xəzər Universiteti nümayəndə heyətinin rəhbəri, universitetin İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktoru Əlövsət Əmirbəyli də Xəzər Universiteti haqqında iştirakçıları məlumatlandırdı və Xəzər Universitetinin Şuşa plaketini, Azərbaycanın Milli Brendi Azərçayın hədiyyəsini təqdim etdi. Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyinin "Gənclik radiosu"nda görüş davam etdirildi.

Cümhurbaşkanlığı Külliyyəsinə (Beştepe yerləşəsi) və Türkiyə Cümhuriyyətinin qurucusu Ulu Öndər Mustafa Kamal Atatürk`ün anıt məzarını ziyarət

2023-cü il yanvarın 23-də Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndə heyəti Cümhurbaşkanlığı Külliyyəsinə (Beştepe yerləşəsi) ziyarət etdi. Layihə koordinatoru Hakan Avşar Külliyyə haqqında gənclərə məlumat verdi. Proqrama uyğun olaraq nümayəndə heyəti Türkiyə Cümhuriyyətinin qurucusu Ulu Öndər Mustafa Kamal Atatürkün anıt məzarını ziyarət etdi.

Türkiyə Böyük Millət Məclisində

2023-cü il yanvarın 23-də Xəzər Universiteti nümayəndə heyətinin Türkiyə Böyük Millət Məclisində millət vəkili, Türkiyə-Azərbaycan Parlamentlərarası Dostluq qrupunun rəhbəri Şamil Ayrım və Kırşehirli millət vəkili Hacı Turanla görüşü oldu. Millət vəkilləri Xəzər Universitetinin

nümayəndə heyətini səmimi salamlayaraq, onlarla yaxından tanış oldular və bu görüşdən məmnun olduqlarını bildirdilər. Onlar Azərbaycan-Türkiyə dostluq əlaqələri haqqında tələbələrə məlumat verdilər.

Türkiyə Cümhuriyyəti Gənçlik və İdman Nazirliyi Kırşehir il müdiri Numan Nafiz Şahin Xəzər Universiteti ilə həyata keçirilən Mübadilə proqramı haqqında Millət vəkllərinə geniş məlumat verdi.

Xəzər Universitetinin İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktoru, qrupun rəhbəri Əlövsət Əmirbəyli universitetin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsaxanlının və universitetin rektoru dosent İradə Xəlilovanın salamlarını çatdırdı və belə beynəlxalq mübadilə proqramlarının gənclər üçün böyük əhəmiyyəti olduğunu vurğuladı. O, Hamlet İsaxanlının “Mənim Qarabağım və ya Qarabağ düyünü” kitabını, Xəzər Universitetinin Şuşa plaketini və Azərbaycanın Milli Brendi Azərçayın hədiyyəsini millət vəkili Şamil Ayrıma təqdim etdi.

Millət Vəklləri Şamil Ayrım və Hacı Turan Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələrini Ankarada qonaq etməkdən məmnun olduqlarını bildirdilər. Millət vəkili Şamil Ayrım nümayəndə heyətinin şərəfinə ziyafət verdi.

Külliyyədə Cümhurbaşkanlığı protokol xidmətinin rəhbəri ilə görüş

Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndə heyətinin rəhbəri Əlövsət Əmirbəyli və Türkiyə Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyi Kırşehir il müdürü Numan Hafiz Şahin 2023-cü il yanvarın 23-də Külliyyədə Cümhurbaşkanlığı protokol xidmətinin rəhbəri, Türkiyənin Azərbaycandakı sabiq səfiri Erkan Özoral`ı ziyarət etdilər. Ona Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsaxanlının yeni nəşr olunmuş “Mənim Qarabağım və ya Qarabağ Düyünü” kitabını, universitetin Şuşa plaketini və Azərbaycanın milli brendi olan Azərçayın hədiyyəsini təqdim etdilər.

Ankarada Məhəmməd Əmin Rəsulzadənin məzarı ziyarət edildi

Türkiyə Cümhuriyyəti Gənclər və İdman nazirliyinin Türkiyə-Azərbaycan Gənclik Mübadiləsi Proqramının protokoluna uyğun olaraq Xəzər Universitetinin

nümayəndə heyəti və nazirliyin əməkdaşları 2023-cü il yanvarın 23-də Cəbəci əsri məzarlığında yerləşən Azərbaycan Xalq Cümhuriyyətinin qurucusu Məhəmməd Əmin Rəsulzadənin məzarını ziyarət edib, üzərinə qərənfillər düzdülər.

Qrupun rəhbəri Əlövsət Əmirbəyli Məhəmməd Əmin Rəsulzadənin həyatı və yaradıcılığı haqqında tələbələrə məlumat verdi.

Həmin gün axşam Kırşehir millət vəkili Mustafa Kendirli Türkiyə Böyük Millət Məclisinin müsafir salonunda Xəzər Universiteti nümayəndə heyətinin şərəfinə ziyafət verdi.

Sonra nümayəndə heyəti proqrama uyğun olaraq Ankaradan Kırşehirə yola düşdü. Proqrama uyğun olaraq növbəti günlərdə Kırşehir, Nevşehir və Kapadokya da görüşlər davam etdiriləcək.

Nümayəndə heyətinin Media Qrupu tərəfindən görüşlər haqqında məlumat ictimaiyyətə çatdırılacaq.



































